

For Immediate Release

Date: 12/28/17

Contact: Danielle Crowder, Marketing Manager, Indiana Furniture

Phone: 800.422.5727

Email: Danielle.Crowder@IndianaFurniture.com

INDIANA FURNITURE GIVES BACK TO LOCAL COMMUNITY WITH DONATION TO SISTERS OF ST. BENEDICT OF FERDINAND, INDIANA

JASPER, IN, Dec. 28, 2017 – Indiana Furniture, a long-standing furniture manufacturer, is delighted to announce that it recently made a donation to Sisters of St. Benedict of Ferdinand, Indiana. The company contributed office furniture to the local women's organization to be used for their support staff and visiting members, as well as to furnish its recently renovated Hospitality Center. This renovation, along with the new furniture, will ensure that guests can enjoy a comfortable space during retreats.

"We couldn't be more grateful to Indiana Furniture and all of its employees. Not only did they donate desks for our new Hospitality Center, but they were all so willing to patiently help us select the right furniture to meet our needs," said Sister Louise Laroche. "Mr. Max Verkamp (President and CEO) and all of the Indiana Furniture staff made this a very enjoyable experience."

The Hospitality Center project has been in the works for approximately six years, as the Sisters of St. Benedict have been working to modernize their facilities. "The new Center embodies the presence of peace and provides a place for us to carry out our work for God. Our goal is to stay relevant, so we can best serve future generations in an ever-changing world," commented Sister Barbara Lynn Schmitz.

Indiana Furniture, which has been a staple of the Jasper community for over a century understands the importance of giving back. Max Verkamp, President and Chief Executive Officer, expressed how happy he is to support this organization's cause. "The sisters are truly doing some wonderful work for our community, and we are more than happy to help them in any way we can," he added.

ABOUT INDIANA FURNITURE

Indiana Furniture, headquartered in Jasper, Indiana for over a century, is committed to providing our customers with office furnishings of the highest standards in quality and craftsmanship. Through advanced information systems and state-of-the-art technology, our company delivers a wide range of environmentally conscious products, styles and sizes at competitive prices. To learn more, visit www.IndianaFurniture.com.